purchase, the Property, including all of Sellers’ rights, title, and interest in and to all 

appurtenances, easements, access rights, and similar rights, under the terms and conditions set 

forth in this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Three Hundred 

Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($350,000.00).  The Purchase Price shall be payable to the 

Sellers at the Closing (as hereinafter defined) by cashier’s check, cash, or other readily available 

funds as agreed upon in advance of closing by the parties.  The Land Bank agrees to assume all 

other costs associated with the conveyance of the Property as outlined in this Agreement, which

[...]

Agreement, the Land Bank will execute a Purchase Agreement setting forth the terms and 

conditions of the Land Bank’s purchase of the Property from the present owners, John F. and 

Melinda Sue Sedlacek (the “Purchase”).  The purchase price for the Property shall be Three 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($350,000.00) Dollars.  The Purchase Agreement shall be in 

substantially the same form as the unexecuted proposed agreement attached hereto as Exhibit B.   

Section 1.2. Any recording costs or state and county transfer taxes associated with the 

Purchase may be paid by the Land Bank, but shall be considered the responsibility of the DDA,